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Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether India has recommended the architecture for transfer and diffusion of climate friendly technologies under the UN Framework Convention on Climate Change (UNFCCC) from rich to the poor world in order to stop climate change;

(b) If so, the complete details thereof;

(c) Whether there is any proposal to pay 0.5 percent of GDP by the rich persons towards climate change fight; and

(d) If so, the detail thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM
RAMESH)

(a) & (b) India has made a submission to the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change (UNFCCC) with a view to establish a mechanism for Transfer of Technologies needed to address climate change from developed to developing countries. The proposal suggests institutional arrangements forsuch a mechanism and a multilateral climate technology fund operating under the control of the Parties to the Convention.

(c) & (d) India is a Party to a proposal made by the Group of 77 and China on international financial architecture for addressing Climate Change. The proposal urges Annex-I Parties to contribute 0.5% of their Gross Domestic Product to provide for financial resources and investment to support action,inter alia on mitigation, adaptation and technology cooperation in developing countries.
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